The Company elected to early adopt the amendments to IAS 16, Property, Plant and Equipment - Proceeds before
Intended Use (“IAS 16 amendment”) on December 31, 2020, and in accordance with the transitional provisions of
that standard, the amendments were applied retrospectively and the information presented for the period ended
March 31, 2020 has been restated. On the consolidated cash-flow statement, the retrospective application of the
amendments resulted in $9,479 of expenditures on Lindero Construction previously reported within investing
activities being reclassified to inventories reported under changes in non-cash working capital within operating
activities. The following table show the changes to the consolidated statements of cash flows for the three months
ended March 31, 2020, upon adoption of the IAS 16 amendment:

Fortuna Silver Mines Inc.
Notes to Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three months ended March 31, 2021 and 2020
(Unaudited - Presented in thousands of US dollars, unless otherwise noted)

Page | 8

   Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow:

   As reported
IAS 16

amendment   Restated
Changes in no cash working capital:

Inventories  $  (58)  $  (9,479)  $  (9,537)
Net cash provided by operating activities  $  13,217  $  (9,479)  $  3,738

Investing Activities

Expenditures on Lindero construction  $  (36,815)  $  9,479  $  (27,336)
Cash used in investing activities  $  (46,246)  $  9,479  $  (36,767)

Basis of Measurement

These interim financial statements have been prepared on a historical cost basis, except for those assets and
liabilities that are measured at fair value (Note 26) at the end of each reporting period.

4.   USE OF ESTIMATES, ASSUMPTIONS AND JUDGEMENTS

The preparation of these interim financial statements requires management to make estimates and judgements that
affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities at the period end date and reported amounts of expenses during
the reporting period. Such judgements and estimates are, by their nature, uncertain. Actual outcomes could differ